do of Ione, 1967)



'n

said James F. Herrick

WARRANTY DEED (CORPORATE)

Know All Men by These Presents:

having its principal place of business at.	Winte	rset	in	Madison
County and State of Iowa		, a corp	oration organized	and existing under the
laws of <u>Iowa</u>				
valuable consideration				
in hand paid does hereby CONVEY unt				
and wife				
		·		
Grantees' Address:			<u></u>	
the following described real estate situati	ed in Madiso	n	County, I	owa, to-wit:
rcel of land in the South Three-fourths (3/4) of inty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison Conning at the Southwest Corner of Section Twel son County, Iowa, thence South 89°54'15" East feet along the centerline of County Highway fer (%) of the Southwest Quarter (%) of said Senwest Quarter (%) of the Southwest Quarter (%) of the Northwest Quarter (%) Corner of Section Twelve (12), in Towns	county, lowa, lying N lve (12), in Township it 1,289.66 feet along P-71, thence North action Twelve (12), th of said Section Twe r (½) of said Section arter (½) of said Sec	orth of County Highs Seventy-four (74) N the South line of sal 00°41'48" East 1,300 nence North 00°23'35 elve (12), thence Nor Twelve (12), thence tion Twelve (12), the	vay P-71 (Old U.S.) orth, Range Twenty d Section Twelve (1 8.19 feet to the Nor " East 1,309.71 fee th 00°20'09" East 6 North 89°49'54" We nce South 00°20'05	9169) and described as foll -eight (28) West of the 5th (2), thence North 43°52'48" theast corner of the South to the Northeast Corner of (33.19 feet along the East III st 1,318.16 feet to the West (1" West 657.06 feet to the
io the point of beginning, said parcel contains Instrument is in partial fulfillment of a real estat	99.35 Acres Includir e contract, dated Ma	ng 0.12 Acres of Publ	ic Road Right-of-V	fay
larch 31, 1987 in Deed Record Book 123 at pag	ja 48.			
STATE				
* . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
E CORPORATE TO	-			
And said Corporation hereby coverestate by title in fee simples that it has are free and clear of all liens and encu Warrant and Defends the said premises a stated.	good and lawful imbrances whatsoe against the lawful	authority to sell a over, except as ma claims of all perso	nd convey the so y be above state ns whomsoever, e	ime; that said premises id; and it covenants to xcept as may be above
Words and phrases herein, including acknow the context.	riedgement hereof, sh	iall be construed as	in the singular or p	•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF said corpor		his instrument to I	oe duly executed	this / +K
day of June 19	90			
ND V	·	UNION STAT	E BANK	
	Campared	f 1		
REC. PAGE V	A STATE OF THE STA	e tares	Mari	\mathcal{L}
PAGE	2549	James F. H	Menie errick, Pr	esident Title
AL ESTATE TRANSFER FILED NO.	2549	By James F. H	errick, Pr	esident Title
AL ESTATE TRANSFER FILED NO TAX PAID /2 ROCK 126	2549	By James F. H	Spenie Prick, Pr	
AL ESTATE TRANSFER FILED NO	2549 PAGE 696	Ву		esident Title
AL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX PAID /2 STANP # 90 JUN -8	2549 PAGE 696 ANI 8: 51			
AL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX PAID /2 STAND # STAND # SOUNT STAND # SOUTH S	2549 PAGE 696 ANI 8: 51	Ву	Court	
AL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX PAID /2 STANP # STANP #	2549 PAGE 696 ANI 8: 51	By	Court	Title 273
AL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX PAID /2 STANP # STANP #	2549 2549 AND 8: 51 WELTY RUER OUNTY. TOWA 5.00, Trans	By	Court , Iowa 50 (Graptors' Add	Title 273
AL ESTATE TRANSFER THED NO	2549 2549 AND 8: 51 VELTY RUER OUNTY. 10WA 5.00, Trans	By	Court , Iowa 50 (Graptors' Add —COUNTY, 55.	Title 273
AL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX PAID /2 STAMP # GOUNTY STATE OF LOWA PARTY E RECO MADISON CI TOWA	2549 2549 AND 8: 51 WELTY RUER OUNTY. 10WA 5.00, Trans	By	Court , Iowa 50 (Graptors' Add —COUNTY, 55.	Title 273

acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation by it and by them voluntarily executed.

2. CORPORATE DEED Current January, 1981

Notary Public is and for said State of lowe.

as such officars,